ERRATA

Corrections to Reviews in Mineralogy & Geochemistry Vol. 84

-- High Temperature Gas-Solid Reactions in Earth and Planetary Processes --

Frontispiece

Page i: The editors should read:

Penelope L. King

The Australian National University, Australia

Bruce Fegley Jr.

Washington University in St Louis, USA

Terry Seward

Victoria University, New Zealand

Chapter 9. Gas-solid reactions in arc volcanoes: ancient and modern

Pages 309-349

Richard W. Henley, Terry M. Seward

- (1) Page 318, Table 3 .All the mmol/mol should be micromol/mol.
- (2) Page 335, Reaction 8. Remove subscript (g) from Al₂SiO₅ and SiO₂

Equation 7. Add subscript 4 to 6H₄SiO₄(g)

Equation (ii) denominator bracket should be squared as in equation (iii) next page

Chapter 11. Thermodynamics of element volatility and its application to planetary processes

Pages 393-459

Paolo A. Sossi, Bruce Fegley, Jr.

(1) Page 398, two lines below equation (11), Cp° is missing after the capital Greek delta: ΔCp°
